JU307*

Supreme Court Act 1935

Supreme Court (Fees) Amendment **Regulations 2007**

Made by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the Supreme Court (Fees) Amendment Regulations 2007.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows:

- regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the Gazette;
- the rest of the regulations
 - on 1 July 2007; or (i)
 - if these regulations are published in the Gazette (ii) on a later day, on that day.

3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the Supreme Court (Fees) Regulations 2002*.

[* Reprint 1 as at 18 August 2006.]

4. Schedule 1 amended

Schedule 1 Division 1 is amended in each item listed in (1) column 1 of the Table to this subregulation, in accordance with the Table.

Table

Delete	Insert instead		
681.00	713.00		
1 022.00	1 071.00		
228.00	238.00		
342.00	358.00		
456.00	477.00		
684.00	716.00		
456.00	477.00		
912.00	955.00		
	681.00 1 022.00 228.00 342.00 456.00 684.00 456.00		

Item	Delete	Insert instead
8 and 10(a)	160.00	167.50
8 and 10(a)	239.00	250.00
11 (both places)	23.00	24.00
12(a) (both places)	34.00	35.50
12(b) (both places)	57.00	59.50
13(b) (both places)	8.00	8.35
13(b) (both places)	1.00	1.05
13(c) (both places)	11.00	11.50
13(d) (both places) and (e) (both places)	46.00	48.00
13A(a) (both places)	4.50	4.70
13A(b) (both		
places)	11.00	11.50
14	228.00	238.00

(2) Schedule 1 Division 2 is amended in each item listed in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation, in accordance with the Table.

Table

Item	Delete	Insert instead
1	114.00	119.00
1	228.00	238.00
2	1 710.00	1 792.00
2	3 420.00	3 584.00
3	228.00	238.00
3	342.00	358.00
4	160.00	167.50
4	239.00	250.00
5	570.00	597.00
5	855.00	896.00
6 and 7	456.00	477.00
6 and 7	912.00	955.00
8 (both places)	23.00	24.00
9(b) (both places)	8.00	8.35
9(b) (both places)	1.00	1.05
9(c) (both places)	11.00	11.50
9(d) (both places)	46.00	48.00
10(a) (both places)	4.50	4.70
10(b) (both places)	11.00	11.50

5. Schedule 2 amended

Schedule 2 is amended in each item listed in column 1 of the Table to this regulation, in accordance with the Table.

Table

Item	Delete	Insert instead
1(a) and (b)	72.50	75.50
1(c)	19.25	20.00
2	39.50	41.00
3(a)	1.00	1.05
3(b)	1.10	1.15
4	38.50	40.00
5	123.00	128.50

6. Schedule 3 amended

Schedule 3 is amended in each item listed in column 1 of the Table to this regulation, in accordance with the Table.

Table

Item	Delete	Insert instead
1(a)	142.00	148.50
1(b)	284.00	297.00
1(c)	568.00	595.00
2	46.00	48.00
3(b)	11.00	11.50
4	57.00	59.50
5	23.00	24.00

By Command of the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor,

G. M. PIKE, Clerk of the Executive Council.